

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 06966, Version: 1

#### **Fiscal Note**

This resolution adds \$22,200 of funding to the 2007 Public Health Capital Budget for the purpose of telephone equipment purchases. Funding will be provided by Dane County. No additional General Obligation Debt is required.

#### Title

Adjustment to 2007 Public Health Capital Budget.

### **Body**

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2007 Public Health Capital Budget is amended to include an additional \$22,200 for the purchase of telephone equipment.

#### Account Numbers:

CE44-55511-810570-00-0000000-00000000-000000000 \$22,200.00 Communication Supplies CE44-73352-810570-00-0000000-00000000 (\$22,200.00) Reimbursement from Dane County

Preamble: The City of Madison and Dane County 2007 Capital Budgets both included funds to purchase telephone equipment for Public Health-Madison and Dane County. A late change that was made in the 2007 Dane County Capital Budget was not reflected in the 2007 City of Madison Capital Budget. The Madison budget did not include all of the Dane County general obligation debt to be used to purchase telephone equipment for County Public Health staff who will become part of the merged department.